

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Petitioner	:Mr. Deepak Kr. Prasad, Advocate
For the State	:APP

02/Dated: 01.07.2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that both the parties have amicably settled the matter and submits that the narration of the compromise is also mentioned in para-7, which would be evident from Annexure-5 of the application.
2. Learned APP is present.
3. In view of the recital in para 7 of Annexure-5, it appears that both the parties have amicably settled the matter.
4. Accordingly, two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing requisites of notice, under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, to be served upon the O.P. No.2, failing which this petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.
5. If the notices are so filed within the prescribed period, the further proceeding in connection with Latehar P.S. Case No.165 of 2018, pending in the court of Additional Sessions Judge-1st -cum-Speical Judge, Latehar, shall remain stayed till further orders.
6. Office to list this case on 22.08.2019.
7. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the concerned court.

(AMITAV K. GUPTA, J.)