

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P. No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali

....Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & another

...

Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**
Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary

Through Video Conferencing

For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepak Kumar Prasad, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P

For the opposite party no. 2 : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

06/16.03.2021

Learned counsel, Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh has made a request for adjournment on the ground that Mr. Suresh Kumar, who was representing the informant-opposite party no. 2 has since been engaged on the State panel. Informant has been informed to engage new counsel.

As prayed for on behalf of the informant, matter is adjourned for 2 weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties would, in the meantime, submit their written notes and decisions, on which they seek to rely, at least 3 days before the next date of hearing in hard copy and through e-mail to the Court Master.

List it accordingly.

Interim order dated 01.07.2019 shall continue, in the meantime.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)