

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali

--- --- Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & another

--- --- Respondents

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : Ms. Ritu Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha, Advocate

07/22.11.2021 Learned counsel Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha has sought to enter appearance on behalf of opposite party no.2 after the previous counsel has given no objection. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

Learned counsel for the parties pray that the matter be listed in the month of January, 2022.

Accordingly, let the matter appear in the month of January, 2022. They would file their written notes and decisions on which they seeks to rely at least 3 days before the next date. On filing vakalatnama, let the name of Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha appear in the cause list as counsel for the opposite party no.2.

Interim order dated 01.07.2019 shall continue, in the meantime.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)