

Cr. M.P No. 1323 of 2019

Versus

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

— — —

For the O.P No. 2 : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Since it has been submitted at the bar that Mr. Vijay Kumar Sinha, counsel who was representing the opposite party no. 2 earlier is now no longer representing the opposite party no. 2, the court is directed to issue notice to the opposite party no. 2.

Let this case be listed under the appropriate heading after notice is served upon the opposite party no. 2.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim-Preet/