

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M. P. No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali, son of Mir Noor Alam, age about 36 years, resident of
Daskshni Sarfarganj, English, PO Pudkipur, PS Rajmahal, District
Sahebganj Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Om Prakash Pandey son of Radheji Pandey aged about 40 years,
resident of village Komo, PO & PS Latehar, District Latehar
... .. Opposite parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp. parties : A.P.P.

9/19.07.2024 Call for the case diary from the court concerned.

Let this matter be listed on 01.08.2024.

The interim order dated 01.07.2019 shall continue till further
orders.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)