

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M. P. No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali

.... Appellant(s)
Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Om Prakash Pandey

.... Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

11/ 01.08.2024

Vide an assignment dated 10.02.2021, this case has been specifically assigned to DB-III, so let this case be listed before appropriate Division Bench, having roaster.

The interim order dated 01.07.2019 shall continue till further orders.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Anjali/ Pawan/-