

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. M.P. No. 1323 of 2019**

Md. Shamshad Ali --- --- **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand.

2. Om Prakash Pandey --- --- **Opp. Parties**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

---

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Ashwini Priya, Adv.

For the Opp. Parties. : A.P.P.

---

**12/01.05.2025** As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, let  
this matter be listed on 24.06.2025.

The interim order granted earlier shall continue,  
until further orders.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Ambuj Nath, J.)**

*Preet/-*