

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali	-----	
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		

..... Appellant(s)

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
	: Mr. Akhouri Awinash Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P

14/ Dated 15.07.2025

Let this matter be listed on 31.07.2025.

In the meantime, interim order dated 01.07.2019 shall continue.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS-Saurav/-