

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1323 of 2019

Md. Shamshad Ali --- --- **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. --- --- **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Akhouri Awinash Kumar, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, A.P.P.

15/31.07.2025 Put up this case before the appropriate Bench.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Preet/-